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Mandy Tolson, DVM
     Southeast Veterinary Specialist
     (919) 612-0783
     mandy.tolson@ncmail.net

NCDA & CS Emergency Programs

NOTICE
Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of

information, but errors and conditions originating
from physical sources used to develop the database
may be reflected in the data supplied. The requester
must be aware of data conditions and ultimately bear

responsibility for the appropriate use of the 
information with respect to possible errors, original

map scale, collection methodology, currency of data, 
and other conditions specific to certain data.

Source:
NCDA & Consumer Services: Emergency Programs Division, 

Prepared by
Yongjun Lei, 9/4/2008.

Vacant
DVM Position
Currently not funded

Bruce Akers, DVM
     Eastern Veterinary Specialist
     (919) 270-7993
     bruce.akers@ncmail.net

Jimmy Tickel, DVM
     Central Veterinary Specialist
     (919) 740-8729
     jimmy.tickel@ncmail.net
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Joanne Walsh-Weeks, DVM
     Southwest Veterinary Specialist
     (919) 280-1412
     joanne.walshweeks@ncmail.net

Mark Howell
     Emergency Programs Specialist
     Western Region
     (919) 622-1624
     mark.howell@ncmail.net

Jennifer House, DVM
     Western Veterinary Specialist
     (919) 270-0508
     jennifer.house@ncmail.net

Allen Broadwell
     Emergency Programs Specialist 
     Central Region
     (919) 606-9567 
     allen.broadwell@ncmail.net

Hank Reid
     Emergency Programs Specialist
     Eastern Region
     (919) 609-5353
     henry.reid@ncmail.net
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 VACANT Steve Troxler, Commissioner

Sharron Stewart,  Director of Emergency Programs


